SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33061/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015 in RP No. 4/2015,07/08/2015 in CC No. 108/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

P.K. YADAV AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWATI ARORA, PRESIDENT, DELHI UNION OF JOURNALIST COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.

for Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file an affidavit as to when he came to know of the rate of interet.

Six weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master