## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33061/2015

P.K. YADAV AND ORS.

ITEM NO.72

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SWATI ARORA, PRESIDENT, DELHI UNION OF JOURNALIST COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Charu Singhal, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Y.K.S.Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondents within two weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar