1

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 33061/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015 in CC No. 108/2011 07/08/2015 in RP No. 4/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

P.K. YADAV AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWATI ARORA, PRESIDENT, DELHI UNION OF JOURNALIST COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date: 27/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustuv P Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Payal Bahal, Adv. Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

This is an application for amendment of cause title in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. As prayed, the application is allowed.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 who are sought to be

2

brought on record are duly represented through counsel, who prays for two weeks' time to file vakalatnama on their behalf.

In view of above, it is not necessary to issue notice order as per order dated 12.08.2016

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master